



2022:JHHC:19739

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 153 of 2008

Smt. Gambhira Devi & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Promod Mahto & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellants : None
For the Respondents : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate

Order No.07 Dated- 20.06.2022

No one turns up on behalf of the appellants in-spite of repeated calls.

The learned counsel for the respondents submits that the appellants are not pursuing the appeal diligently as there is no merit in this appeal.

This appeal is dismissed for default of the appellants.

Sonu-Gunjan/-

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)