



2022:JHHC:19739

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

C. M. P. No.20 of 2025

Subodh Mahato & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

Gambhira Devi & Ors. ... Opp. Party(s)

With

Misc. Appeal No.153 of 2008

Smt. Gambhira Devi & Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

Promod Mahto & Ors. .. Respondents

.....

CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....

C.M.P. No.20 of 2025.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Advocate

Mr. Kanishka Deo, Advocate

For the O. P(s). : Mr. Kumar Nilesh, Advocate

M.A. No.153 of 2008.

For the Appellants : Mr. Kumar Nilesh, Advocate

For the Respondents : None

.....

11/ 06.11.2025. Mr. Amar Kumar Sinha, learned counsel [in M.A. No.153 of 2008] has submitted that he is no longer representing the respondent(s) as he has given no objection in this case.

List this case on 13.11.2025 awaiting appearance of respondents [in M.A. No.153 of 2008] in person or through counsel, failing which, necessary order will be passed.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/-

Uploaded
7.11.2025.