



2022:JHHC:19739

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
C.M.P. No.20 of 2025

Subodh Mahato & Ors. Petitioners
Versus
Gambhira Devi & Ors. Opposite Parties
With
M.A. No.153 of 2008

Gambhira Devi & Ors. Appellants
Versus
Pramod Mahato & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate.
(In C.M.P. No. 20 of 2025)
For the O.P. Nos.1 to 6 : Mr. Kumar Nilesh, Advocate.
(In C.M.P. No. 20 of 2025)
For the Appellants : Mr. Kumar Nilesh, Advocate.
Mr. Vikas Pandey, Advocate.
(In M.A. No. 153 of 2008)
For the Respondents : Mr. Kundan Kumar Ambastha, Advocate.
(In M.A. No. 153 of 2008)

Order No.14 Dated- 22-04-2026

Heard the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners pray for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after eight weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

22/04/2026
Amar/